

MS.MarineRenewables@gov.scot



Ms Reidun Erland Hywind (Scotland) Limited One Kingdom Street London W2 6BD

3 December 2020

Dear Ms Erland

MARINE (SCOTLAND) ACT 2010 MARINE AND COASTAL ACCESS ACT 2009 THE ELECTRICITY ACT 1989

HYWIND SCOTLAND PILOT PARK, PETERHEAD

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT PLAN – CONDITION 3.2.1.2 OF THE MARINE LICENCE (LICENCE NUMBER: 05515/17/0)

I refer to correspondence dated 20 November 2020 submitting an updated Environmental Management Plan ("EMP") to cover the operation and maintenance activities for the Hywind Scotland Pilot Park to the Scottish Ministers for written approval.

A previous version of the EMP received approval from Marine Scotland Licensing Operations Team ("MS-LOT") on behalf of the Scottish Ministers in a letter dated 10 April 2017.

MS-LOT, on behalf of the Scottish Ministers, hereby approve the amended EMP as submitted on 20 November 2020. Any further updates or amendments made to the EMP by Hywind (Scotland) Limited ("the Company"), must be submitted in writing by the Company to the Scottish Ministers for their written approval prior to the planned implementation of the proposed amendments or updates.

Unless otherwise agreed in writing by the Scottish Ministers, all works must proceed in accordance with the approved EMP.

Yours sincerely,

Sophia Irvine Marine Scotland Licensing Operations Team

